

# INTRODUCTION



Cary, North Carolina is pleased to present the FY 2023 Building Code Enforcement Report. Per N.C. General Statute 160D-1102(c), every local government is required to publish an annual financial report by October 1 showing how building code enforcement fees were spent. Cary's approach to meeting this requirement is to report this information in this document as well as the FY 2023 Annual Comprehensive Financial Report<sup>(1)</sup> (ACFR).

State law requires that these fees are used for the support, administration, and implementation of the building code enforcement program. For FY 2023, all revenues earned by this program were used for Cary's building code enforcement program as expenditures exceed the revenues.



(1) This information is detailed in Table 9 in the Statistical section of the FY 2023 ACFR.

## REPORT



## INSPECTIONS AND PERMITS REVENUE RECOVERY

CARY, NORTH CAROLINA LAST FISCAL YEAR<sup>(1)</sup>

	2023
REVENUES	
Building Permits	\$ 2,726,204
TOTAL REVENUES	2,726,204
EXPENDITURES	
Inspections and Permits <sup>(2)</sup> :	
Personnel	4,695,377
Operations and Maintenance	339,713
Capital Outlay	1,034
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$ 5,036,124

#### Notes:

- (1) This information is required beginning in FY 2023. This schedule is intended to show information for ten years. Additional years' information will be displayed as it becomes available.
- (2) The expenditures reported on this schedule are not the total expenditures for the Inspections and Permits department. The expenditures represented are a subset of the department, and only staff whose work is assoicated with the North Carolina building code are included. In addition, indirect costs were excluded from this schedule.

# CONTACT INFO



THIS DOCUMENT WAS COMPILED BY THE FINANCIAL REPORTING DIVISION OF THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT.

Jessica Murphy-Rhem, CPA
Financial Reporting Manager

Preeta Nayak, CPA Senior Accountant

Joe Tarlton, CPA
Senior Accountant

### Kim Moser

Marketing and Communications Coordinator

### CONTACT:

Any questions or comments regarding this document may be directed to Jessica Murphy-Rhem at jessica.murphy-rhem@carync.gov or (919) 462-3955.